
SK Prosek Praha 

Kategorie U13 – chlapci
Kralupy Open, 21. 3. 2015

Základní skupina A

Václav

Obhlídal

Jan

Šnaiberk

Adam

Vnouček

Jaroslav

Pištěk

Václav

Obhlídal

15:4

15:11

15:5

15:6

15:3

15:2

Jan

Šnaiberk

4:15

11:15

15:7

15:5

15:5

15:3

Adam

Vnouček

6:15

5:15

5:15

7:15

8:15

15:12

Jaroslav

Pištěk

3:15

2:15

3:15

5:15

15:8

12:15

Konečné

pořadí

1 2 3 4

Základní skupina B

Jakub

Riegr

František

Chval

Matyáš

Veselý

Adam

Češner

Jakub

Riegr

15:12

15:7

15:6

15:4

15:0

15:6

František

Chval

12:15

7:15

15:4

15:10

15:7

15:5

Matyáš

Veselý

4:15

6:15

4:15

10:15

15:7

15:9

Adam

Češner

0:15

6:15

5:15

7:15

7:15

9:15

Konečné

pořadí

1 2 3 4



Základní skupina C

Adam

Šulc

Vojtěch

Hošek

Michal

Nesvačil

Lukáš

Machyán

Adam

Šulc

15:6

15:7

15:4

15:6

15:0

15:1

Vojtěch

Hošek

6:15

7:15

9:15

15:7

15:1

15:2

Michal

Nesvačil

6:15

4:15

15:9

7:15

15:0

15:0

Lukáš

Machyán

0:15

1:15

1:15

2:15

0:15

0:15

Konečné

pořadí

1 2

(67:55)

3

(62:54)

4

Základní skupina D

Michal

Forejt

Marek

Schumpeter

Ondřej

Krajsa

Petr

Nedbal

Michal

Forejt

9:15

7:5

scr. 15:9

15:9

Marek

Schumpeter

15:9

7:15

scr. 15:5

15:3

Ondřej

Krajsa

scr. scr. scr.

Petr

Nedbal

9:15

9:15

3:15

5:15

scr.

Konečné

pořadí

2

(54:40)

1

(52:32)

4 3



SK Prosek Praha 

Kategorie U13 – chlapci
Kralupy Open, 21. 3. 2015

pavouk o 1. místo

Obhlídal Václav
 Obhlídal 

Hošek Vojtěch                   (2, 2)

Obhlídal
Chval František                 (11, 2)

Schumpeter

Schumpeter Marek     (12, -7, 11)    Obhlídal

Šulc Adam    (10, 10)

Šulc

Šnaiberk Jan          (7, 11)

Forejt Michal Forejt

Forejt (6, -12, 13)

Riegr Jakub   (14, -12, 6)

o 3. místo: 
Marek Schumpeter – Adam Šulc 8:15 9:15

o 5.-8. místo: 
Vojtěch Hošek – František Chval 7:15 15:7 14:15
Jan Šnaiberk – Jakub Riegr 13:15 9:15



SK Prosek Praha 

Kategorie U13 – chlapci
Kralupy Open, 21. 3. 2015

pavouk o 9. místo

Vnouček Adam
 Vnouček

-                   

Vnouček
Češner Adam                    (9, 13)

Nedbal

Nedbal Petr               (12, -12, 14)          Vnouček

Nesvačil Michal    (12, 13)

Nesvačil

Pištěk Jaroslav          (7, 6)

-                 Nesvačil

Veselý (7, -14, 11)

Veselý Matyáš   

o 11. místo: 
Petr Nedbal – Matyáš Veselý 15:11 8:15 7:15

o 13. místo: 
Jaroslav Pištěk – Adam Češner 15:9 15:12



Konečné pořadí: 

1. Václav Obhlídal (SK Prosek Praha)
2. Michal Forejt (Sokol Meteor Praha Radotín)
3. Adam Šulc (SK Prosek Praha)
4. Marek Schumpeter (SK Prosek Praha)
5.-6. František Chval (Sokol Meteor Praha Radotín), Jakub 
Riegr (SK Prosek Praha)
7.-8. Jan Šnaiberk (SK Prosek Praha), Vojtěch Hošek (TJ 
Baník Most)
9. Adam Vnouček (BK ARION Praha)
10. Michal Nesvačil (SK Prosek Praha)
11. Matyáš Veselý (BK ARION Praha)
12. Petr Nedbal (Sokol Králův Dvůr)
13. Jaroslav Pištěk (Sokol Králův Dvůr)
14. Adam Češner (SK Prosek Praha)
15. Lukáš Machyán (Badminton Kralupy)


